

Newtown Volunteer Ambulance Association, Inc.

Newtown Volunteer Ambulance Association, Inc. 6 Washington Square, Fairfield Hills Campus Newtown, CT 06470

MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

The Board of Trustees of the Newtown Volunteer Ambulance Association, Inc. is cancelling its regularly scheduled meeting for **Tuesday**, **February 13**, **2024 at 7:30 p.m.** The meeting will be held on **Thursday**, **February 15**, **2024 at 7:30 p.m.**

Newtown Volunteer Ambulance Association, Inc. Malcolm McLachlan, President

Dated: February 13, 2024